

Solicitation Information

City of Piqua

Solicitation Number

13-02 CR 25-A Resurfacing

Deadline

04/22/2014 10:00 AM EDT

Advertised

03/27/2014 08:21 AM EDT

Description

CITY OF PIQUA - STREET RESURFACING PROJECT. MIA-CR 25A-14.87, PID 95643. In general, the Work consists of the planing of asphalt, adjustment of manholes and water valves, catch basin repairs/replacements, placement of an asphalt surface course and pavement markings, and the installation of ADA compliant handicap ramps at all of the intersections within the paving limits.

Bidders

Business Name	Address	Phone
Barrett Paving Materials, Inc	3751 Commerce Rd Franklin, OH 45005	(513) 422-4664
Walls Bros. Asphalt Co.	3690 Hollansburg Sampson Rd. Greenville, OH 45331	(937) 548-7158
2 Bidders		

Item	Quantity	Barrett Paving Materials, Inc		Walls Bros. Asphalt Co.	
		Price	Extension	Price	Extension
Item List					
202 WALK / DRIVEWAY REMOVED SF	2,678.50	\$1.20	\$3,214.20	\$1.53	\$4,098.11
202 CURB REMOVED LF	412.00	\$6.00	\$2,472.00	\$7.71	\$3,176.52
253 PAVEMENT REPAIR ROADWAY, 24" WIDE BY 6" DEPTH (... SY	1,800.00	\$35.50	\$63,900.00	\$40.08	\$72,144.00
254 PROFILE MILLING - 1 1/2" @ CURB TO 0" 12' FROM FG SY	9,306.70	\$1.65	\$15,356.06	\$1.21	\$11,261.11
254 FULL DEPTH MILLING - 1 1/2" SY	29,171.30	\$1.15	\$33,547.00	\$1.21	\$35,297.27
407 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT @ 0.1 GAL / SY GAL	4,871.80	\$2.35	\$11,448.73	\$2.66	\$12,958.99
448 1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SCRATCH COURSE TYPE 1, P... CY	676.60	\$145.00	\$98,107.00	\$144.61	\$97,843.13
448 1 1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE TYPE 1,... CY	1,690.60	\$145.00	\$245,137.00	\$144.61	\$244,477.67
604 CATCH BASIN REPLACED - CITY OF PIQUA TYPE #1 EA	15.00	\$1,850.00	\$27,750.00	\$1,728.68	\$25,930.20
604 CATCH BASIN REPLACED - CITY OF PIQUA TYPE #1 W... EA	4.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,744.02	\$6,976.08
604 CATCH BASIN REPLACED - ODOT TYPE #6 EA	8.00	\$1,850.00	\$14,800.00	\$1,921.32	\$15,370.56
604 STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE EA	23.00	\$350.00	\$8,050.00	\$350.00	\$8,050.00
604					

SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE EA	18.00	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	
---	-------	----------	------------	----------	------------	--

Item	Quantity	Barrett Paving Materials, Inc		Walls Bros. Asphalt Co.	
		Price	Extension	Price	Extension
Item List					
604 WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE EA	44.00	\$45.00	\$1,980.00	\$100.00	\$4,400.00
608 CONCRETE WALK 4", AS PER PLAN SF	400.50	\$5.00	\$2,002.50	\$5.60	\$2,242.80
608 CONCRETE WALK 6", AS PER PLAN SF	2,250.00	\$6.00	\$13,500.00	\$6.14	\$13,815.00
608 CURB RAMP WITH TRUNCATED DOME BRICK PAVERS EA	20.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$762.00	\$15,240.00
608 CAST IRON CURB RAMP WITH TRUNCATED DOMES EA	16.00	\$285.00	\$4,560.00	\$360.09	\$5,761.44
609 CURB & GUTTER - ODOT TYPE #2 LF	188.00	\$17.50	\$3,290.00	\$21.29	\$4,002.52
609 CURB CITY OF PIQUA TYPE #6 LF	260.00	\$17.50	\$4,550.00	\$17.37	\$4,516.20
614 TRAFFIC CONTROL LUMP	1.00	\$26,350.00	\$26,350.00	\$17,067.27	\$17,067.27
617 COMPACTED AGGREGATE PER PLAN - BERM 15" BY 3" CY	26.30	\$120.00	\$3,156.00	\$34.10	\$896.83
621 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER - REMOVAL EA	252.00	\$7.50	\$1,890.00	\$8.28	\$2,086.56
630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST LF	238.00	\$9.00	\$2,142.00	\$9.00	\$2,142.00
630 SIGN, FLAT SHEET SF	118.50	\$16.00	\$1,896.00	\$16.00	\$1,896.00
644 4" DOUBLE YELLOW CENTER LINE MI	1.57	\$3,861.00	\$6,061.77	\$3,868.39	\$6,073.37

Item	Quantity	Barrett Paving Materials, Inc		Walls Bros. Asphalt Co.	
		Price	Extension	Price	Extension
Item List					
644 4" DOUBLE YELLOW CENTER LINE - PASS LEFT MI	1.08	\$2,747.00	\$2,966.76	\$2,747.00	\$2,966.76
644 24" STOP BAR LF	315.00	\$4.65	\$1,464.75	\$4.65	\$1,464.75
644 6" CROSSWALK LINE LF	1,468.00	\$2.25	\$3,303.00	\$2.25	\$3,303.00
644 CROSSWALK, PIANO KEY, 2 FT BY 6 FT LF	246.00	\$3.50	\$861.00	\$3.50	\$861.00
644 4" CHANNELIZING LINE DASHED LF	394.00	\$1.00	\$394.00	\$1.00	\$394.00
644 4" CHANNELIZING LINE LF	979.00	\$1.10	\$1,076.90	\$1.10	\$1,076.90
644 4" LANE LINE MI	1.20	\$1,264.00	\$1,516.80	\$1,264.00	\$1,516.80
644 4" PARKING SPACE LINE, 7 FT LONG EA	777.00	\$5.90	\$4,584.30	\$5.90	\$4,584.30
644 LANE ARROW "LEFT" - 72" EA	25.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00
644 LANE ARROW "THRU" - 72" EA	24.00	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	\$60.00	\$1,440.00
644 LANE ARROW "THRU LEFT" - 72" EA	2.00	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$85.00	\$170.00
644 LANE ARROW "RIGHT" - 72" EA	2.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$65.00	\$130.00
644 "SHARK TOOTH" YIELD LINE, WHITE, 12" x 18" LF	114.00	\$5.00	\$570.00	\$5.00	\$570.00

Item	Quantity	Barrett Paving Materials, Inc		Walls Bros. Asphalt Co.		
		Price	Extension	Price	Extension	
Item List						
644 WORD SCHOOL, 6 FT EA	2.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	
644 BIKE SYMBOL, 6' EA	22.00	\$400.00	\$8,800.00	\$400.00	\$8,800.00	
644 4" EDGE LINE MI	0.31	\$2,400.00	\$744.00	\$2,407.77	\$746.41	
644 4" EDGE LINE DASHED FT	324.00	\$1.00	\$324.00	\$1.00	\$324.00	
644 6" EDGE LINE MI	1.08	\$3,037.00	\$3,279.96	\$3,037.00	\$3,279.96	
644 6" EDGE LINE DASHED FT	282.00	\$1.05	\$296.10	\$1.05	\$296.10	
644 4" TRANSVERSE LINES LF	380.00	\$1.00	\$380.00	\$1.00	\$380.00	
666 PRUNE EXISTING TREES, ALL SIZES - AS DIRECTED EA	19.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$265.34	\$5,041.46	
SPEC. REMOVE & RESET BRICK PAVERS ON 4" CONCRETE BASE... SF	40.00	\$275.00	\$11,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	
48 Items	Totals:		\$663,486.83		\$665,294.07	